HZN Horizon bed light
LED
Horizon_HZN 04/23 page 1 of 3
Healthcare
Horizon bed light
LED
Alkco's Horizon bed light is designed to suit the needs of various health-
care spaces. This  offering supports a relaxing environment through its

Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example:  HZN4L35111120SWH-HDSL
Family LED configuration Voltage Finish Options
       –
HZN4L351
Horizon LED, 4', 3500K
11  LEDs up / LEDs down 120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
SWH
Soft White
(standard)
AL  Aluminum
CC Custom
Color
HDSL1 4-position pull cord switch for sequential control of
indirect and direct lamp compartments, left end (as
facing luminaire)
HDSR1 4-position pull cord switch for sequential control of
indirect and direct lamp compartments, right end
(as facing luminaire)
PCSR1 Pull cord switch for on-off control of direct light
compartment, right end (as facing luminaire)
LVC2 Low voltage controller
LS Less switch (only specify if 120V)
NL LED night light
GMF Slow blow fuse
DIM1A Dim up compartment
DIM1B Dim down compartment
DIM2 Dim up and down compartment
1 Available in 120V only.
2 LVC cannot be used with pull cords or 347V.
Footnotes:
HZN Horizon bed light
LED
Horizon_HZN 04/23 page 2 of 3
Features
• Horizon is available in two standard colors
and custom colors are available upon
request. All standard colors include an
antimicrobial additive to inhibit the growth of
microbes.
• Three-piece assembly simplifies installation
and servicing.
• Long life LEDs provide 50,000 hours of rated
life (L70).
• Minimum 80 CRI LEDs.
Specifications
• Construction:  The mounting plate is 18 gauge
galvanized steel and reflector assembly is
fabricated from 20 gauge cold rolled steel.
The exterior housing is extruded aluminum
with die cast endcaps and socket covers.
• Finish:  The reflector assembly is painted
after fabrication with high reflectance white
polyester powder coat paint. The exterior
housing is painted after fabrication with
polyester powder coat paint. Available with
two standard colors and with custom colors
upon request. All standard colors include an
antimicrobial additive to inhibit the growth of
microbes.
• Lens:  The custom linear lens is extruded from
acrylic with a DR additive and has a nominal
thickness of  .063". Lens is held within .25"
extruded channels to insure retention.
• Lamps:  Horizon is available in high efficiency
LED. The LEDs have a CCT of 3500K. Alterna-
tive CCTs can be supplied upon request.
• Switching:  The standard switch configuration